150 Lower Sunset Drive
Sonora, CA 95370

NEIL B. LIEUALLEN
201 Lowell
Klamath Falls, OR 97601

After Rescribing Return to (Name, Address, Zip):

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KALMATH COUNTY
222 S. Sixth St.
Klamath Falls, OR 97601

MOUNTAIN, OR 97601

MOUNTAIN TITLE COMPANY OF KALMATH COUNTY

Record of County affixed.

NAME
TITLE

By Deputy



which are in excess of the amount required to pay all reasonable costs, expenses and attorney's less necessarily poid or incurred by granter in such proceedings, shall be paid to bewelfciary and applied by it tirst upon any reasonable costs and expenses and attorney's tess, both in the trial and appellate courts, necessarily paid or incurred by beneficiary it such proceedings, and the balears, and the balears, and the balears, and the balears, and the such proceedings, shall be paid to the property of the processary and the note for endorsement (in case of tull reconveyances, for cancellation), without allecting the liability of any person for the payment of the indebtedness, trustee may (e) consist to the making of any map or plat of the property (b) bin in grant any exemental or creating, any restriction thereon; (c) join is any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or change threaty. (c) join in any subordination or other agreement allecting this deed or the lien or change threaty in the indebtedness, trustee may (e) consist to the making of any map or plat by the property (b) pion in grant and the conclusive proof of the truthulness thread). Trustee's less for any of the services mentioned in this paragraph shall be not less than \$5.

10. Upon any default by granton historicand, rebuildary may at any time without notice, either in person, by agent or by a receiver of the property or any part thereof, in its enoughness of the property or any part thereof, in its enoughness of the property or any part thereof, in its enoughness of the property or any part thereof, in its enoughness of the property or any part thereof, in its enoughness of the property or any part thereof, in its enoughness of the property or any part thereof, in its enoughness of the property or any part thereof, in its enoughness and particles and provided part and particles an

Exhitib "A" attached hereto

and that the grantor will warrant and torever defend the same against all persons whomsoever.

The grantor warrants that the proceeds of the loan represented by the above described note and this trust deed are:
(a)\* primarily for grantor's personal, tamily or household purposes (see Important Notice below),
(b) for an organization, or (even it grantor is a natural person) are for business or commercial purposes.

This deed applies to, inures to the benefit of and binds all parties hereto, their heirs, legatees, devisees, administrators, executors, personal representatives, successors and assigns. The term beneficiary shall mean the holder and owner, including pledgee, of the contract secured hereby, whether or not named as a beneficiary herein.

In construing this mortgage, it is understood that the mortgagor or mortgagee may be more than one person; that if the context so requires, the singular shall be taken to mean and include the plural, and that generally all grammatical changes shall be made, assumed and implied to make the provisions hereof apply equally to corporations and to individuals. IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the grantor has executed this instrument the day and year first above written.

\*IMPORTANT NOTICE: Delete, by lining out, whichever warronty (a) or (b) is not applicable; if warranty (a) is applicable and the beneficiary is a creditor as such word is defined in the Truth-in-lending Act and Regulation Z, the beneficiary MUST comply with the Act and Fegulation by making required disclosures; for this purpose use Stevens-Ness Form No. 1319, or equivalent. If compliance with the Act is not required, dis seasy-this parties are STATE OF DESERVER, County of This instrument was acknowledged before me on LOREN T. ALLEN T. ALLEN LOREN T. ALLEN This instrument was acknowledged before me OFFICIAL SEAL

KRISTI L REDD

NOTARY PUBLIC OREGON

COMMISSION NO. 010431

MY COMMISSION EXPIRES NOV. 16, 1995 Notary Public for XXXXXXXXX /Californ My commission expires

KEGOEZI LOK LOFF	KECONVETANCE (To be us	ed only when	obligations have been paid.)	1
建二合物的共享指挥 化模型基层线管	된 생물하다가 그리는 항상 사람들이 무슨 모으는 것	化二烷 美基金 医流流		
회 경우의 선생님 전략 통통 인생님	Trustee			
7				

The undersigned is the legal owner and holder of all indebtedness secured by the foregoing trust deed. All sums secured by the trust deed have been fully paid and satisfied. You hereby are directed, on payment to you of any sums owing to you under the terms of the trust deed or pursuant to statute, to cancel all evidences of indebtedness secured by the trust deed (which are delivered to you herewith together with the trust deed) and to reconvey, without warranty, to the parties designated by the terms of the trust deed the estate now

held by you under the same. Mail reconveyance and documents to	

DATED: ... Do not lose or destroy this Trust Deed OR THE HOTE which it secures h must be delivered to the trustee for cancellation before reconvayance will be made. Beneficiary The following described real property in Klamath County, Oregon:

A parcel of land lying within the bounds of that tract of land recorded in M67 at page 3540 of Deed Records of Klamath County, Oregon, described therein as being located in the SEl/4 of the SEl/4 of Section 28, Township 39 South, Range 8 East of the Willamette Meridian, said parcel of land being more particularly described as follows:

Beginning at the most Southwesterly corner of above said tract of real property, which corner is described as being on the South boundary of aforesaid Section 28, distant 2074. Il feet East of the South 1/4 corner thereof; thence North 25 degrees 22' West 761.00 feet along the West boundary of aforesaid tract of real property to the most Northwesterly corner thereof, being located on the Southerly right of way boundary of the Klamath Falls - Ashland Highway (Ore 66) thence North 67 degrees 02 1/2' East along said tract of real property a distance of 413 feet being the true point of beginning of this description; thence South 25 degrees 22' East along the East boundary of said tract of real property a distance of 350.00 feet; thence South 67 degrees 02 1/2' West parallel with the aforesaid Southerly right of way of the Klamath Falls - Ashland Highway a distance of 252.00 feet; thence North 25 degrees 22' West 350.00 feet to a point on the aforesaid highway boundary a distance of 252.00 feet from the true point of beginning; thence North 67 degrees 02 1/2' East 252.00 feet along the said boundary to the true point of beginning.

This Trust Deed is an All Inclusive Trust Deed and is fourth and subordinate to the following:

- 1. Trust Deed clated November 25, 1975 and recorded January 5, 1976 in Volume M76, page 131. Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon in favor of Salomon Brother Realty Corp., as Beneficiary which secures a Note therein mentioned.
- Real Estate Contract dated April 19, 1983 and recorded May 13, 1983 in Volume M83, page 7525, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon in favor of Trustees under the Bonderow Family Trust dated October 14, 1991, as Vendors which secures an indebtedness therein mentioned.
- 3. Trust Deed dated February 25, 1991, and recorded February 26, 1991 in Volume M91, page 3507, Microfilm Records of Klamath County, Oregon, in favor of Robert M. Johnson and Burkett M. Johnson, with rights of survivorship, as Beneficiary which secures a Note therein mentioned.

Neil B. Lieuallen, Beneficiary herein agrees to pay, when due, all payments due upon the said Promissory Note in favor of Robert M. Johnson and Burkett M. Johnson, with rights of survivorship, and will save Loren T. Allen, Grantor herein harmless therefrom. Should the said Beneficiary herein default in making any payments due upon said prior Note and Trust Deed, Grantor herein may make said delinquent payments and any sums so paid by Grantor herein shall then be credited upon the sums next to become due upon the Note secured by this Trust Deed.

Filed for record at request of	Mountain Title Co. the 26th	_ day
of Aug A.D. 19	92 at 11:23 o'clock A.M., and duly recorded in Vol. M92  Mortgages on Page 19415	
EEE \$20 00	Evelyn Biehn County Clerk  By Oxyllag Mullendare	

STATE OF OREGON: COUNTY OF KLAMATH: ss.